
 

 

                            January 2017 
 
 ADVISORY BOARD ON TEACHER EDUCATION AND LICENSURE 

(ABTEL) 

 
  

 

ABTEL members are appointed for three-year terms effective July 1. 

 No person may be appointed to serve for more than two consecutive terms.

 

 

Chair 

At Large 

Mrs. Nancy M. Moga 

Principal 

Callaghan Elementary School 

4018 Midland Trail Road 

Covington, VA 24426-5499 

(540) 965-1810 Fax: (540) 965-1814 

nmoga@alleghany.k12.va.us 

(Alleghany County Public Schools) 

Term 2:  7/1/14 to 6/30/17 

 

Vice-Chair 

Higher Education (Private) 

Dr. Patricia “Tricia” Stohr-Hunt 

Chair of Education 

Director of Teacher Education 

University of Richmond 

28 Westhampton Way, North Court Suite 309 

University of Richmond, VA 23173 

(804) 289-8432   Fax: (804) 287-6369 

pstohrhu@richmond.edu  

Term 1:  7/1/15 to 6/30/18 

 

Member-At-Large 

Classroom Teacher (Middle) 

Mrs. Bonnie Whitlow Bowen 

Halifax County Middle School 

1011 Middle School Circle 

South Boston, VA 24592 

(434) 572-4100 Fax: (434) 572-4106 

bbowen@halifax.k12.va.us  

(Halifax County Public Schools) 

Term 2:  7/1/13 to 6/30/17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chair, Licensure Committee 

Classroom Teacher (Elementary) 

Ms. Kate Sydney 

Glebe Elementary School 

1770 North Glebe Road 

Arlington, VA 22207 

(703) 228-6280 

kate.sydney@apsva.us  

(Arlington County Public Schools) 

Term 2:  7/1/14 to 6/30/17 

 

Chair, Teacher Education Committee 

Higher Education (Private) 

Dr. Holly C. Gould 

Associate Professor 

School of Education, Leadership Studies, 

and Counseling 

Lynchburg College 

1501 Lakeside Drive 

Lynchburg, VA 24501 

(434) 544-8699 Fax:  (434) 544-8483 

gould_h@lynchburg.edu  

Term 1:  7/1/14 to 6/30/17 

 

Business Community 

Dr. Garry Wayne Carter, Jr. 

Manager, Training 1 

Newport News Shipbuilding 

4101 Washington Avenue 

Newport News, VA 23607 

(757) 534-9181      Fax: (757) 688-0305 

garry.carter@hii-nns.com  

Term 1:  7/1/16 to 6/30/19  
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Classroom Teacher (Elementary) 

Mrs. Tracey Dalton Mercier 

Stonewall Jackson Elementary School 

2045 Euclid Avenue 

Bristol, VA 24201 

(276) 821-5740 Fax: (276) 821-5741 

tmercier@bvps.org 

(Bristol Virginia Public Schools) 

To fill the unexpired term of 

7/1/13 to 6/30/16 

Term 1:  7/1/16 to 6/30/19 

 

Classroom Teacher (Elementary) 

Ms. Charletta M. Williams 

Larrymore Elementary School 

7600 Halprin Drive 

Norfolk, VA 23518 

(757) 335-9099 Fax: (757) 531-3071 

cwprez49@gmail.com 

(Norfolk City Public Schools) 

To fill the unexpired term of 

7/1/13 to 6/30/16 

Term 1:  7/1/16 to 6/30/19 

 

Classroom Teacher (Middle) 

Ms. Selena Paige Dickey 

W. C. Taylor Middle School 

350 East Shirley Avenue 

Warrenton, VA 20186 

(540) 422-7470 Fax: (540) 422-7489 

sdickey@fcps1.org  

(Fauquier County Public Schools) 

To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/14 to 6/30/17 

 

Classroom Teacher (Middle) 

Ms. Cheryl L. Sprouse 

Bedford Middle School 

503 Longwood Avenue 

Bedford, VA 24523 

(540) 586-7735 

csprouse@bedford.k12.va.us  

(Bedford County Public Schools) 

To fill the unexpired term of  

7/1/12 to 6/30/15 

Term 1:  7/1/15 to 6/30/18 

 

 

Classroom Teacher (Secondary) 

Dr. Willie C. Sherman 

Business Education Teacher and Executive 

Board Member, PEA 

100 Cavalier Circle 

Chatham, VA 24531 

(434) 432-8305 Fax: (434) 432-8351 

Willie.Sherman@pcs.k12.va.us 

(Pittsylvania County Public Schools) 

Term 1:  7/1/16 to 6/30/19 
 

Classroom Teacher (Secondary)/ 

Career and Technical Education 

Ms. Lesleye Williams 

Business and Marketing Teacher 

C. D. Hylton High School 

14051 Spriggs Road 

Woodbridge, VA 22193 

williale@pwcs.edu  

(703) 580-4000 Fax: (703) 580-4299 
(Prince William County Public Schools) 

To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/14 to 6/30/17 

 

Classroom Teacher (Secondary)/ 

Special Education 

Mrs. Jennifer P. Andrews 

Exceptional Education Teacher 

Mills Godwin High School 

2101 Pump Road 

Henrico, VA 23238 

(804) 750-2600 

jpandrews@henrico.k12.va.us  

(Henrico County Public Schools) 

To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/15 to 6/30/18 

 

Classroom Teacher (Nonpublic School) 

Mr. Brian J. McGovern 

Social Studies Teacher 

Peninsula Catholic High School 

600 Harpersville Road 

Newport News, VA 23601 

(804) 413-1889 

bmcgovern@peninsulacatholic.com  

To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/15 to 6/30/18 
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Division Superintendent  

Mrs. Nancy Buckner Welch 

Division Superintendent 

Mathews County Public Schools 

P. O. Box 369 

Mathews, VA 23109 

(804) 725-3909 Fax: (804) 725-3951 

nwelch@mathews.k12.va.us  

Term 1:  7/1/16 to 6/30/19 

 

Higher Education (Public) 

Dr. Diane J. Simon 

Senior Associate Dean for Student Affairs 

School of Education 

Virginia Commonwealth University 

1015 West Main Street, Room 2090 

Richmond, VA 23284 

(804) 828-3840 Fax: (804) 828-1323 

dsimon@vcu.edu 

Term 1:  7/1/15 to 6/30/18  

 

Higher Education (Public) 

Dr. Phillip Wishon 

Dean, College of Education 

James Madison University 

Memorial Hall, Room 3175, MSC 6907 

Harrisonburg, VA 22807 

(540) 568-3664  

wishonpm@jmu.edu 

Term 1:  7/1/14 to 6/30/17  

 

Parent/Teacher Association 

Ms. Kathy M. Burcher 

President, Holman Middle School PTA 

4949 Riverplace Court 

Glen Allen, VA 23059 

(804) 346-3475 

kburcher@verizon.net  

(Henrico County Public Schools) 

Term 1:  7/1/14 to 6/30/17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Personnel Administration 

Dr. Sherry Agnew Wilson 

Director of Human Resources 

Chesapeake City Public Schools 

312 Cedar Road 

Chesapeake, VA 23322 

(757) 547-0107 Fax: (757) 547-0252 

Sherry.Wilson@cpschools.com  

Term 1:   7/1/14 to 6/30/17 

 

Principal 

Dr. Travis Burns 

Principal 

Northumberland High School 

201 Academic Lane 

Heathsville, VA 22473 

(804) 580-5192 Fax:  (804) 580-5232 

tburns@nucps.net  

(Northumberland County Public Schools) 

To fill the unexpired term of 7/1/14 to 6/30/17 

 

School Board Member 

Dr. James A. Meyer 

Spotsylvania County School Board 

3618 N. Rock Creek Drive 

Fredericksburg, VA 22407 

(540) 786-3968 

jameyer@spotsylvania.k12.va.us  

Term 1:  7/1/16 to 6/30/19 
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 Virginia Board of Education Liaison to ABTEL 

 

 

Ms. Elizabeth V. Lodal 

Member 

Virginia Board of Education 

c/o Virginia Department of Education 

P. O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23218-2120 

 

  

 

 

 
 
 Ex-Officio Members 

 

 

 

State Council of Higher Education for Virginia (SCHEV) 

 

Dr. Monica Osei 

Assistant Director 

Academic Affairs and Student Success 

James Monroe Building 

101 North 14th Street, 9
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 225-2600    Fax: (804) 225-2604  

MonicaOsei@schev.edu  

 
 

 
Virginia Community College System (VCCS) 

 

Dr. Daniel “Dan” C. Lewis 

Director of Educational Programs 

Virginia Community College System 

300 Arboretum Place, Suite 200 

Richmond, VA 23236 

(804) 819-4936 

dlewis@vccs.edu  
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 Virginia Department of Education Staff 

Division of Teacher Education and Licensure 

P. O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23218-2120 

 

Fax: (804) 530-4510 

 

 

 

 

 

Mrs. Patty S. Pitts 

Assistant Superintendent  

 (804) 371-2522 

Patty.Pitts@doe.virginia.gov 

 

 

 

Dr. Kendra A. Crump 

Director of Licensure and School Leadership 

(804) 371-2471 

Kendra.Crump@doe.virginia.gov 
 

 

 

 

Dr. Joan B. Johnson 

Director of Teacher Education 

 (804) 371-2475 

Joan.Johnson@doe.virginia.gov 
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